June 30, 2009

Exhibit 98-2 FCIC-Appendix Il
(RECORD 10 OUTPUT FORMAT for ‘.acp, .esc, . exp, .ex5, .rej, .sus’)

Format/Edits

Field | Field Name Begin | Size Picture Field Edits
No. Pos.
1 Record Type 1 2 9(02) Must be 10.
2* Approved Insurance 3 2 X(02)
Provider
3* Location State 5 2 9(02)
4 Policy Issuing Company 7 3 9(03)
5* Policy Number 10 7 9(07)
6* Crop Year 17 4 9(04)
7 Type 10 Key Reserve 21 55  X(55)
8 Record Number 76 3 9(03)
9 Branch Office 79 2 X(02)
10 Id Type 81 1 9(01)
11 Id Number 82 9 X(09)
12 Entity Type 91 1 X(01)
13 Producer Last Name 92 20  X(20)
14 Producer First Name 112 10  X(10)
15 Producer Middle Name 122 10 X(10)
16 Producer Name Suffix 132 5 X(05)
17 Producer Title 137 4 X(04)
18 Business Name 141 35  X(35)
19 Address Line 1 176 35  X(35)
20 Address Line 2 211 35 X(35)
21 City 246 35  X(35)
22 Address State 281 2 X(02)
23 Zip Code 283 5 9(05)
24 Zip Extension 288 4 9(04)
25 Phone Number 292 10 9(10)
26 Employee 302 1 X(01)
27 Ineligible SBI Flag 303 1 X(01)
28 Appendix 1V Review Flag 304 2 9(02)
29 Ineligible SBI Share 306 4 9(01)Vv9(03)
30 USDA Common Customer 310 6 X(06)
ID
31 Uninsurable SBI Flag 316 1 X(01)
32 CIMS Producer Information 317 1 X(01)
Request
33 Successor-In-Interest (SII) 318 8 9(08)
Application Date
34 SII Previous Policy Number 326 7 9(07)
35 Filler 333 7 X(14)
36 SSN Validation Flag 347 2 X(02)
37 Filler 349 202 X(202)
38 FCIC Control Time 551 4 9(04) Internal Use.
39 FCIC Control Date 555 8 9(08) Internal Use. .
40 Reinsurance Year 563 4 9(04) Internal Use.
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Exhibit 98-2

(RECORD 10 OUTPUT FORMAT for ‘.acp, .esc, . exp, .ex5, .rej, .sus’)

Format/Edits

FCIC-Appendix 111

Field | Field Name Begin | Size Picture Field Edits
No. Pos.
41 Batch Number 567 4 9(04) Internal Use. .
42 Transaction Sequence 571 8 9(08) Internal Use.
Number

43 Transaction Rejected Flag 579 1 X(01) Internal. Reserved
44 Transaction Source Flag 580 1 X(01) Internal. Reserved
45 Filler 581 20  X(20) Internal.
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